

2021 HCV Administrative Plan Summary  
Chart of Approved Changes

Section	Current Language	New Language
<b>SECTION 4.III.C</b>	<p><b>SECTION 4.III.C – Selection Method</b></p> <p><b>Preferences and Point Values</b></p> <p><b>(11) Referrals</b></p> <p><b><u>DHA Policy</u></b></p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li><input type="checkbox"/> Referrals from the North Carolina Department of Health and Human Services for targeted families for all PBV waiting lists for developments that offer targeted units – 10 points</li> </ul>	<p><b>SECTION 4.III.C – Selection Method</b></p> <p><b>Preferences and Point Values</b></p> <p><b>(11) Referrals</b></p> <p><b><u>DHA Policy</u></b></p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li><input type="checkbox"/> Referrals from the North Carolina Department of Health and Human Services for targeted families for all <b>RAD PBV and</b> PBV waiting lists for developments that offer targeted units – 10 points</li> </ul>